CFrom::
© Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2022 3:18 P

To: monoll@imbal oo Kathloan Strom <hatrom B baccorster coms mznou ‘mh2y org

Subject:e

Helln

My name isf = S Louisville, KY 40203 in Shepherd Square. On uly 14
arnund 3:30 1 was in the office askig for a receipt for ey rent. where fwas on the 3 bedroom list and | also
reported a signal gaing off on my water heater for 3 water tilter. | ask ¢ be nonfes refore anyone enters my
Anartment. On lulv 26 around 2:300m maintenance (black guy with dreads} enter my home with cut the office
notified me with out shoe covers and mask. After watching recording of one maintenance person baing In my
home | immediately called the office reporting that and | also requested no one should be in mh apartment
with me being there® 2:45pm. | was told if there was teenager in my home they would leave. After
rewatching ail videns and in 6ne of the videos § notice the masiensnce Uy RRodked over iy Dedicom kand

i body spray and took something black that was under 2 white piace of paper off ey island in my kitchen while

: W O EY @D Ten. Ot Bl ST L ernatte d et me b nongns sme oo st d wba  af E &
RAVREE U iy gpartinent. Hn Pusy £ s EanSG salny Blonm, who nover FOSROROTU, sonut the suatan zhout

time maintenance has been in my home without notice. During the month of May 2022 1 was in my tub when

- maintenance enter my home with no notice and also came in my apartment with ringing door, knock or stating
. he was maintenance. | jumped out Wy lub naked and suine white imai i never seei Ueluie was i iy dintag

area with stove burner covers | his hand. | asked who he was anc why he qas in my home, He said he was just
there 10 minutes before and that's why he did announce himse!f when he reentered. §'m feel unsafe for my
children and myself My anxiety-has elevated because of these situations. | have and to start my theraplst
session more then usually. { want to requested a 3 bedroom townhouse or house and for my locks to be

aismadt at o e s m e Pl 3 § T s « g 2 teip o ¢
CHBREEG Al G CRETEE 6580, ThIS porson sheuld e dizcharged from the lob. Tho vidaoe ars Hnkod balow

. Thanks







From: Jennifor McNeill
Sent: iMonday, October 11, 2021 821 AM
To: -

Subject: RE|

Complaint.

| received your cmptaintﬁssue(s}. { will send this éompiafntfissue to Regional Manager Kathy Strom to address.
Please provide the video and screenshot{s} regarding this complaint/issues, | will forward both to Kathy as well.

Thank vou,

lennifer McNeill

Public Housing Ombudsman
Louisville Metro Housing Authority
420 South Eighth Street

Louisville, KY 40203

Ph (502)569-1168 Fax {502)565-7845

Notice of Confidentiality: This e-mail, including any attachments, is intended only for the use of the individual ot entity
try which it is addressed and may confain confidential information that is legally orivileged and exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are notified that any review, use,
disclosure, distributing, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication
in error, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy [delete) sll forms of the original message.

A€ LE L F RS L.
i a1 MIESSage-

: Monday, October 11, 2021 L45AM
To: Jennifer MoNeill <McReil@LMHAL org>

| Complaint.

Hello Ms. McNeill,

We spoke last week regarding the incidents that have taken place between me and my apartment Liberty Green. On
Friday September 24th, 2021 | was awakened by my front door beeping that someone had entered my home. |
imediately checked my cameras and saw a man inside my home taking pictures. | jumped up from bed and yelled “Who
TE Is in MY House?” | then heard him vell “Maintenance”. | threw on pants and ran downstairs. My front door was left
shightly ajar and | opened it and asked “Who was in here taking pictures?” The pest control man said “Not me [ was in
there spraying” the maintenance man then smiled and drove away on his go carl. | was very upset because NGO NOTICE
WAS GIVEN ABOUT ANYONE ENTERING MY HOME AND TWO BECAUSE SOMEONE CAME IN TAKING PICTURES. | had
important documents on my counter. | then called Liberty Green a short while later to lodge a complaint. | spoke with
Ms. Maxine and told her everything from start to finish and she stated that a notice should have been mafled out to me,
I stated that | had not received @ notice. She said well they're not supposed 5 come in and take pictures. (Referring to
maintenance} She said she would forward the compiaint to Ms. Marshall. This phone call was nin later then 9:30am, At
around 3:30pm the same day | called back again because no one had called me back. | then spoke with the receptionist
and told her the whole story that | told Ms. Maxine and she put me on hold. She came back on the line to say that Ms.
Marshall was in meetings all day and that she received my first message and will call qe back. | Even checked the mail

1
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From: McNeil, Frank H <frank.b.mcneil@bud gov>
Sent: Monday, July 12, 2021 11:24 AM

To: Ucresia Sistrunk <Sistrunk@LMHAL org>: Jennifer Jackson <lenjackson@chaky.org>
Ce: Lisa Osanka cosanka®tMHAL ora>

Subject: LMHA  Liberty Green Resident [l

Good moming, Ucresia -

We received the message below from Liberty Green PH resident ... -

_ Can someone contact
B to determine what can be done to address her concerns and complaints? Thank you.

Frank H. McNeil, Jr.

Portiolio Manegement Spacialist

US. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Public Housing -- Loulsville Field Office

502 618 8135

e st e e e e o e o e o o e ol o o o o o ofe o e o ool ok o o e e e sl e O sl o e o o o ol e o o e ok

To whom this many concern, | BEE. Tenant at 420 scuth Cley StLouisville Ky, Have
been a member with HUD housm, since 2007. Going on 15 years. My FOUR chifdren ‘and self,
five in fibary graen gnarimants |




On April 6th 2021, | contacted your office by email to request a call back concerning a complaint | wanted to file

against a representative with your company. | am amazed that as of this date, no one has called, emailed or

responded, as if complaints against your employees are null and void. | also sent a written complaint to the

manager that's over the employee | have complained about and still no response from her. | find this unprofessional

and disgusting from a company that seems to have no care of holding their own employees responsible for their
ctions.

Have a good day!

On Tue, Apr 6, 2021 at 10:02 AM Terry Foster <t om> wrote:

Hello,

| am contacting you in regard to a serious complaint | would like to file. Can someone from your office contact me
at your earliest convenience. Thank you so much. Have an excellent day.

Untitled document (24).pdf
33K




Dear Ms. R Dunn,

I am contacting you in regard to a complaint | would like to file against Ms. Kathy Strom,
the Regional Manager of Liberty Green Apartments, in Louisville, Kentucky. | have
contacted your office by email and left several voice messages, and | have not been
contacted regarding my complaint. | found it appropriate to send a written complaint so
that | can obtain proof that | have sent a complaint letter.

There have been ongoing issues here at Liberty Green Apartments regarding
maintenance of the property interior and exterior, along with other concerns. Complaint
letters have been sent to the local property manager (Robin Marshall), and addressed
to Ms. Strom, as well as the Louisville Metro Housing Authority.

The complaint letters were sent “anonymously” to protect the identity of the residents
and to avoid any forms of retaliation. However, on or about 04/06/2021, | received a
voicemail from Ms. Strom that she would like to speak with me concerning a letter | had
written and for me to call her back. When | called Ms. Strom back, the next morning,
she stated” Mr. JBER | wanted to speak to you about the anonymous letter “you”

wrote,

When [ interrupted and stated that | had not written a letter, you became angry and
stated "MrE2 . ves you did. We know that you wrote the anonymous letter
addressed to Robin and me, because we compared your handwriting to the other
letters!” When [ interrupted her again to inform her that | have not written a letter, she
became upset and yelled, “Okay, Mr. 888 vou have a great day!”, and she
immediately hung up on me.

Although this complaint to your office may sound a bit petty, however, my complaint is
against Ms. Strom’s attitude, behavior, unprofessionalism and actions. She had no right
to call me accusing me of writing an anonymous letter. Her behavior was inappropriate
and unbecoming of a Regional Manager that represents your company, and [ am
requesting that she issue an immediate apology.

If residents choose to write anonymous letters addressing issues that have been
ongoing here at Liberty Green, it is not only their right, but their duty. If they choose to
remain anonymous that is their right as a tenant also. Instead of Ms. Strom trying to
become a *handwriting analyst” to figure out WHO wrote a complaint letter, it seems as
if she would be more focused on if the “claims” in the complaint letter are valid!



the parking lot behind Marshall Street and East Muhammad Ali Bivd. Residents can seldom find a parking space!!!!
The University of Louisville Hospital employees are now parking their cars in these spaces every single day, and the
Liberty Green office has done nothing to curve this major problem.

Once again, we are asking for your help. The residents of Liberty Green has lost faith, trust and hope in the Liberty
Green office staff and owners! We are constantly disappointed by their lack of concern for the residents here at Liberty
Green. PLEASE HELPIH!

Sincerely

Liberty Green Residents.

The attached letter was sent to Robin Marshall, the manager of Liberty Green, and the area Manager, Kathy Strom.
Please see attached pictures also.

11 attachmentis
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From: Jennifer McNeill

Sent: Wednesday, February 2, 2022 211 PM
To: Ucresia Sistrunk

Subject: Complaint/lssue. encrypt”

Ucresia

Today | spoke with residen S - N oo ding the

following, see bullets below.

e (laim- On 2/1/22 received handwritten notice in door regarding maintenance will be there on
2/2/22. On 2/2/22 two men arrived to home not in uniform, did not let them in. Claim the two men
tooked suspicious.

e Claim-Last year in Nov. and Dec. 2021 received handwritten notice regarding maintenance will be at
unit. Maintenance did not show up.

e Claim-In the past spoke with Kathy Strom. Kathy is suspicious. Do not want to speak with Kathy.

& (Claim-in the past spoke with Lisa O and Vickie Fields who was not aware of CT Associates. Note: |
informed G Associates is legit and manage some of LMHA properties (Sheppard Square,
Some Scattered Sites ...). | RN st>ted “would like proof”.

= Did not received a letter from LMHA regarding CT Associates is managing the property he reside at.

e Previous LMHA resident. Sharon Perkins was the landlord. If LMHA maintenance or staff had to come in
home, PM Sharon P sent a typed letter by mail or hand-delivered. LMHA maintenance crew have
uniform.

e Preferred to speak with you(Ucresia}. Note: | Enfsrmed- that | handle all residents
complaint/issues.

e Would like the following {1)A letter from LMHA regarding CT Associates is a legit company and is
managing the property he reside at {2} Do not want to receive handwritten notices {3} Notice typed with
management company logo on it (4} maintenance staff with uniform that identify the company they
work for.




From:

Sent: Tuesday, April 26, 2022 1195 &AM

To: Jennifer MeNeill <330 Neil@ 208441 nras
Subject: Complaint

o wnhom it may Concem,

L glven the keys to apartment Bl on Fetruary 24 2022 Unfortunately, was never able to move in due 1o
the condition i was rented oul 1o e, Unon moving in there were numerous unsanitary ang unsafe issues. Wencows that
wouldn't iock o all rooms, screen broken out of Xitchen window laving on the gush outside, paint on all cabinets, baseboards
oldfcracked, paint on fioor, a dead bird laying in the bedroom closet floor, mold growing from inside the bathroom cabinet, The
apartment was very unsanitary. There is mold growing from the bathroom cakiner and the foors were very dirty. The paint job
was rushed and Trowld il see the wear and tear from the past residgent. I sesms the apariment was never properly fhpped for a
new resident. My Brst day with the keys to the apariment there wes a dead bird ving in the bedroom closet, very unacceptable.
For that reason alaneg, | know that the apartment was nat properly cleared. The bird was removed & days ‘ater. There was 8150 8
spilt on the side of the refrigerator that was never cleaned as well. Coming into 3 rewly leased spartmany, the new reslden?
shouldn's be ceaning up from the prior resicent, | also had 2 big concern abowr the management. | talied numerous times (o

of matters with the amartment, never any caithacks. There is ahways sormeone telling me she is not avallabie or that she will
U e back. | also gave 2 call 1o the management office on 03/21/2022 asking for help understanding the lease [she arswerad
the phore that day), she had no answers about terminating myy lease, She stated that she wourd get the nformation | needad and
call back, rever called back. 1ol back on 3/23/2022 asking for the managerent again, The person answering the phone
expiained she was away from her desk and wou'd call me back, never received a st back. The negligence Is 2 huge corcern for
me. : check on the apartment 2 before turning in the keys. There had alveady been someone in My apt without any notize Lights

were lg® on 2nd all the blinds were ap. | turned the keys back in on Apri 12™ 2022, When roturning the keys someore in the
office ask me to write down my name or 8 piece of paper and that was it. | haven't hearg onything since then, 'mnever able 1o
speak with anyone personally. The doors st the rent office are still locked far covid 'm guessing. | gave 3 Brst months rent and
deposit in the amount of 31250, To's whole situation has beer a disaster for me. 1 am needing 1o xnow what  need 7o do 1o get
the 51150 back 5o that | can find me 3 place 1o Pve, Thanks so mouch,

Sent from my iPhope



Gmail

Fwd: FW: COMPLAINT

Mon, Sep 12, 2022 at 4:23 PM

e FOrwarded message -

From:

Date: Mon, May 10, 2021 at 12:23 PM
Subject: Re: FW COMPLA!NT

To: Jay Duley <iduley@c-t-associates com>

Thank you for your response. This is the nature of my compilaint (See copy of letter) against Cathy Strom (Regional
Manager) for the Liberty Green Apartments here in Louisville, Kentucky. | am a current tenant. This letter was dug to
the many constant "ongoing" issues tenants are facing at Liberty Green Apartments due to maintenance issues, safety
of residents, management of property, trash, resident work orders, parking, etc. This letter was sentto R. Dunn, a
month ago, along with my contact email address and telephone number. | never received any reply. I've also called to
speak with R. Dunn, left several voice messages, and still no response. | am extremely surprised that the manager
over Ms. Strom, would ignore a complaint letter by a tenant, as if it's worthless, unimportant, and has no merit. | have
also been inc contact with the Louisville Metro Housing Authority representatives concerning her actions.

Cn Mon, May 10, 2021 at 8:18 AM Jay Duley <jduley@eo-t-associates com> wrote:

L am in receipt of your emall below.

If vou could please provide me with the substance of vour complaint, we would be happy to investigate.

Jay Duley
General Counsel

CT Associatss, Inc.

—————————— Forwarded message -~-------
From: Date: Sun, May 8, 2021 at 9:13 PM

Sub_gert RP COMPLA[NT
To: <miackson@thectgrouplic com>, <dkatz{it

"

iplic.com>

To whom it may concern,



On Thursday May 5% at 6:43pm, a call was placed to Liberty Green's after hours call center due
to key breakage per insertion while attempting to unlock/enter my unit | received a call back
from the “call center” at 7:40pm (same representative) asking if | had been able to somehow
remove the key piece fram the cylinder (i'd borrowed tweezers from a neighbor in an altermpt {o
remove the key piece “to no avail”) because maintenance failed to answer the call. When i
said, "No” and expressed concemns about safety with increasing clouds/darkness, the
representative stated that she “did not want to get anybody in trouble”. A call was placed to the
call center at 8 07pm to check the status of the maintenance call | was informed by a different
representative that she had been made aware of my situation by the previous representative (i
was refused the name of either representative) and maintenance had returned the call at 8pm
only to state that it would “be a while” due to “Iraffic”. When asked to be given the name of the
specific maintenance employee “on call”, | was informed that the names of the maintenance
staff were unknown to call center representatives. If this indeed is the case, why would the
former representative express concern with not wanting to "get anybody in trouble™?

After several failed attempts to remove the key piece (my 78 year old mother, who has had
multiple cataract surgeries, has limited vision after dusk, brought a pair of flat nose pliers and
my spare key against my wishes after the call center had heen contacted a second time), it
was successfully dislodged using a flashlight by another neighbor at 9pm. Unfortunately, “to
date”, | have not received a call nor service from maintenance

Though | helieve that this is indicative of looming systemic issues within public and/or mixed
income residential housing (i.e. grossly understaffed/underpaid administrative staff as
compared to responsibilities/number of residents, employee low morale, minimal opportunities
for professional advancement, “dated” operational systems, low wages/overworked/minimally
skilled/transient maintenance staff, high stress low reward, etc ), it remains Inexcusable

Ms. Strom, | am not against you nor Ms. Marshail You are Biack women in positions of
power that do not have what is needed (i.e. staffing, salary, executive support, etc) to meet the
actual demands of responsibilities given However, | am vehemently against abuse of power
and mistreatment and disregard of others - particularly those vulnerable in a
capitalist/patriarchal society {i.e. Black Americans, low income, elderly, women, children,
disabled, etc.}). Where are you at?

Your immediate attention to this matler is appreciated. ! can be reached at:
should questions and/or concerns arise

Make it a GREAT day,

| Resident



Thank you,

Jennifer McNeill

Public Housing Ombudsman

Louisville Metro Housing Authority
420 South Eighth Street

Louisville, KY 40203

Ph (502)569 1168 Fax (502)569 7849

Notice of Confidentiality: This e-mail, including any attachments, is intended only for the use of the individual or entity W which it is
addressed and may contain confidential intormation that is fegally privileged aund exempt from disclosure under applicable Jaw [ the
reader of this message is not the intended recipiont, you are notified that any revicw, use, disclosure, distributing, or copving of this
somymunication is strictly prohibited Il vou have received this commumication in error, please contact the sender by reply e mall and destroy

{deleww) alt forms of the original message.

From:

Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2022 12:33 PM
To: Jennifer McNelll <McNell@LIMHAL org>
Subject: Concern

My name is |§
apt.
anteesesntisbimiaems [ lc{t my unit Friday 4/8 about 1130 1
returned Sunday 4/10 at noon. As I returned to my home I
noticed it had been entered upon comingin. I noticed two of my
curtains had been messed up and pens had been knocked over
off my desk. I also saw how the plastic on my windows for
climate control hot/cold had been torn. That was a big deal due
to I had already received a notice that this may happen but
everything else no. I have tried numerous times to reach out to
my office, left countless msg and even went down there this
morning,.

Too busy can't return calls. All I was simply asking is my
concern to be addressed but still 3 days later it hasn't.

I felt disrespected the way my unit was left. They can come in
and do what they want but when it comes to stuff being fixed
they are not where to be found. Blinds on one of my windows
are broken, another won't rotate , both bathroom tubs won't
drain fast, the wood up under my kitchen sink has rotted due to
the previous leak, both ceiling fans and glass globe have been
broken. Can't get sprayed for bugs in the unit because whoever
they have hired are always canceling All of these things listed

i currently staying in liberty green



| spoke with Ms. Strom back in July 2020, and on that phone call, in my opinion, | was
convinced that Ms. Strom was not concerned about the many issues at Liberty Green.
Her attitude then was what | considered uncaring. Therefore, | have avoided speaking
with her. For years Liberty Green has been plagued with issues when it comes to
parking, trash, lighting, building maintenance, work orders, and getling things fixed. It's
been the same complaints from residents for several years, and seldom anything
changes.

As a resident of Liberty, | along with others are frustrated that we have to address the
same issues year after year. While many of us honor our leases, | am amazed that in
return the office management neglect their duty to abide by their own lease they have
set forth.

I am requesting that Ms. Strom not contact me in the future for any reason, since her
attitude and behavior is unprofessional.

| am requesting that your office contact me to confirm that receipt of this letter.

Sincerely,

04/09/2021



From: McNedl, Frank H <franich meneil@hud govs
Sent: Thursday, Aprit 15, 2021 5:31 PM

To: Lisa Osanka
Ce: Ucresia Sistrunk érstmnk@LMHAl org>; Jennifer McNeilt <McNell@1 MHAL org>; Harris, Sandra |
gsandra j harris@hud gov>

Suect LA

Hi, Lisa—

I spoke earlier thisafternoon with vesathl T inthe
Sheppard Square development. She tells me that the property manager, Kathy Strong, has not provided her with
receipts for her monthly rent payments {via money order) since Qctober 2020. &ays that when q uestmned
about the matter, Ms. Strong’s response has been that it is an issue that need not be addressed. | .

me that after pressing Ms. Strong about the lack of receipts, she was told thatshe has outstanding late charges (2 from
2017, 1 from 2018, and 3 from 2019). S oy that she was unaware of the charges and that have never been
brought up during recertification. She feels that the charges might be in response to her persistence.

' . and Ms. Strong o discuss this matter. If Sheppard Square management is indeed not issuing
recelpts, then please communmte to them the ACC's obligations for sound finandal controls under Generally Accepted
Accounting Principles (GAAP), induding the use of recelpls as acknowledgement of tenant payments. Thank you.

Frank H. Micheil, Jr,

Portfolio Management Specialist

US. Departrent of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Public Housing  Louisville Field Office
502-618-8135



have been reported for over a year now. But have the nerve to
raise rent. [ understand it is still a place to stay but where is the
money going that us residents are able to benefit from. Can't
even take out the trash because the homeless are out at all
hours with no light in the back of our building to see, not to
mention our supposed security door is broken or doesn't work
with the alarm going off to the building. Things only get done
around here when it's time for big inspections.

thank you for listening if you have any question or would like to
contact me phone number is ¥




Date: Mon, Mar 29, 2021 al 5:
Subject: Letter of Complaint

To: <osanka@imhat org>, <usistrunk@imhat org>

Dear Ms. OUsanka,

cc: Kathy Strom, Ucresia Sistrunk, Manfred Reid, Mayor Greg Fischer, Louisville Metro Ombudsman,
Louisville Metro Board of Commissioners.

We, the residents of Liberty Green Apartments are greatly disappointed that the Louisville Metro Housing Authority
continues to allow the Liberty Green Management to ignore our complaints that are being constantly ignored. For the
last three years, we have contacted your office and made our complaints known concerning the many issues here at
Liberty Green. We are "promised” that things will improve, only to allow another year to go by with no improvements
whatsoever.

We realize that the Pandemic has slowed things down, but many issues that were brought to the Liberty Green
management office, could have been taken care of at this point. The residents of Liberty Green deserve a better living
environment, safety and maintenance issues to be fixed. Year after year, it's the same complaints and issues
unresolved!

The Liberty Green management is a complete failure, in our opinion. They never take the time to observe safety
issues, ground maintenance, parking issues, lighting, trash issues, efc. It has taken MONTHS for work orders to be
complete. They are often ignored or tossed aside as unimportant. This is truly disgusting and negligencel

We contacted your office in 2019, 2020, and now 2021, with the same problems. We are asking that you intervene,
and hold the management of Liberty Green accountable for their failed promises to improve the living environment,
here at Liberty Green. Furthermore, we deserve beller! We are hardworking residents who want to feel safe and live in
an environment that is welcoming and inviting. This hasn't been the case for the last few years.

Attached, you will find a list of complaints gathered by the residents of Liberly Green. Please pay close attention to
the parking issues, lighting, trash, long wait time for maintenance issues to be fixed, abandoned cars ail over the
parking lots, and handicap parking spaces filled by those who continually parked illegally.

Ayear ago, a letter was sent that residents would need to register their cars in order to park. To our surprise, only a
few even responded to the lelter and just a handful have Liberty Green Parking stickers in thelr car windows. We were
told that the trash issues would be fixed concerning the dumpsters, this has tumed into a nightmare. Residents are
now leaving their trash outside of doors, in breezeways, and other areas because of full dumpsters. We were told a
"towing" company was hired to prevent non-residents from parking in the parking spaces. However, we haven't seen a
tow truck since the middie of 2019. We were told the "lighting” under the carporis, building hallways, breezeways, etc,
would be fixed, this hasn't happened either. Many requests have been made 1o have this fixed by residents. The
landscaping is in ruins, the outside roofiop "gutters” are damaged, have huge holes in them and waier leaks
everywhere. This is unacceptable.

Monday through Friday, from 7am- 6pm, the Dental School students “faithfully” parks in resident parking, especially in



From: Jennifer McNeill

Sent: Wednesday, March 23, 2022 2.35 PM
To: Kathleen Strom

Co: Ucresia Sistrunk

Subject: Complaint/ Issues

Kathy,

oday | receved a teephone ca from Sheppard Square resdent il gl
regard ng the fo ow ng, see bu ets be ow.

e Frstrenorted ssue on 11/16/21 re roaches nsde dshwasher, Had spoke w b mutpe sta’f members n
the off ce regard ng th's orobem. As of today ssue has not been reso ved. (Note: [ S2 d she
removed the ns de door pane and saw roach nest)

e Reported two weeks ago Smoke getector n the ha way between the pathroom and master begroom s not
work ng. _As of today ssue has not been resoved.

e Pease cortacif B egarding the issues adove

bark you,
Jenn fer McNe
Pub ¢ Hous ng Ombudsmar
Lousv e Metro Hous ng Author ty
420 South Egnth Stree:
Lovsy e KY 40203
Ph (502)569 1168 Fax (5021569 7849



Complaint/lssue

Jennifer McNedl <McNeldtilMHALorg »

SRR

s s Ststrunk Sastrank U MHA L oy
Licresia
Today | received a telephone call frorm Sheppard Square resicent) ' | ol ses

Hancock Bt #A14 Mad tiend Kaya on three way 1o help her

Finformed hat 1 will send complaint o you(Ucresa Sistrunk Director of Property
Mgmt ffust however Kathy S will be emailed the complaint to respond.

« Lived in Berrytown apariments for ten + years. Due to mold problems in apantment at
Berrytown did not pay rent for one year. Did nol receive any late and or eviction notices
Was in the newspaper with other Berry town residents due 1o moid problems

« Claim-In Feb. 2022 Kathy S told that she will gel an agency o pay ren]
batance owed ($3300) for Berryln, ; to move o Sheppard Square will ﬁéﬁ‘:ﬁ?“’*
& sign old lease for Berrytown, %é 7 u}g of lease signed for Berrylown ?{f:é*é’%g S woull
%g} ovide documentation on the agencies that was going to pay balance owed -
ald she have proof thal Kathy S told her that agencies will pay balance owed

rent amount ang
perwor % 0

e Aprit & 2027 moved 1o Sheppard Square. Confused o
utitity allowance, ciaim Kathy did not explan al
contact LGRE to wrn on services  Clas fvwm@&
turned on Aprit G1, 2022, Claimed LGAE told her Sheppa Ues
25, 2022 via fax {0 tur service on Apnl 01, 2002 a1 760 5 *figr‘ze:,fzsaia BA14
maintenance siaff said he was in charge of complaints and gave daughier

= acard

« Last Tuesday or Wednesday %}i}%{é“ with Katt *zy 8 in the rental office.  Turned in house
keys to Berrytown and clai m Kathy S said "by the way vou responsible for Ev ik rent
for Berrytown and she must pay addtional $12.00 a moath for balance owed of $3900 for
unpad rent at Berrvtown é}ff{:aa;%& agencias ran out of money

» On Monday called agency at telephone numbe R ke with a lady that
said "no information for rent payments butl in syslem F}F agal 1ssue “eviction’

» Feel thal Kathy S has and is taking advantage of he (il due to ner disabiives

Thank you,
Jenniter MoNed
Public Housing Ombudsman
Louisville Melro Housing Authority
420 South Exghth Street
Louisvilie, KY 40203
h (502)569-1168 Fax (502)569-7849



From: Jennifer McNelll <McNelll@LMHAL org>
Sent: Thursday, April 23,2020 12:23 PM

To: Kathleen Strom <kstrom@cg-{-associates com>
Ce: Ucresia Sistrunk <Sistrunk@LMHAL org>

Subject: Complaint/issue- Sheppard Square appiicant— 2308 Allston Ave. —

Hi Kathleen, .

Today applicant [N contacted me regarding Sheppard Square staff has been rude and
unprofessional when she calls regarding status of verification process. | informed
application/verification process may take longer than normal due to COVID-19.
however it's how the staff deliver the information over the telephone. | let
complaint.

said she understands
know Lwill send

Thank vou,
Jenn fer McNe
Pub ¢ ousng Ombudsman
ousvy e Metre ousng Author ty
420 South E ghth Street
ousy e KY 40203
Ph (502)569-1168 Fax (502)569-7849

Natice of Confidentiality: This e-mail, including any attachments, is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and
may contain confidentialinformation that is legally privileged and exempt from disclesure under applicable law, If the reader of this message
is not the intended recipient, vou are notified that any review, use, disclosure, distributing, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this communication in error, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy (delste) all forms of the original message.



From: Jennifer MciNeill

Sert: Thursday, April 22, 2021 1:04 PM

To: Ucresla Sistrunk

Subject: RE: LMHA - SIS — Receipts Question Answered
H Ucresa

oday | rece ved a teephone ca from [ regard ng

Spoke wth Kathy Strom ear er

Did not like the way Kathy was speaking to her regarding issue

Kathy argue w th her about Sheppard Square drop box

Kathy Informed her the ate fees will be remove and she will send a letter regarding removal of late

[ to etme know when she receives the removal of late fees letler

Thank you,

Jennter McNeil

Pubtlic Housing Ombudsman
Louisville Metro Housing Authority
420 South Eighth Street

Louisv e. KY 40203

Ph (502)569 1168 Fax (502)569 7849



From: Werner, James <James.Werner@louisvilleky.gov>]
Sent: Wednesday, April 21, 2021 7:51 AM|

To: Jennifer McNeill <McNetll@LMHALorg>
Subject: 421 5 CLAY ST 203, LOUISVILLE, KY 40202

Metro received the following complaint

CALLER REPORTS NO INTERIOR BEDROOM DOOR SINCE 10/2019
Complaint Date Time: April 20, 2021
WITH NO RESPONSE FROM LANDLORD OR MAINTENANCE

Thanks,
James F. Wernen

Code Enforcement Officer I}
Department of Codes & Regulations
LOUISVILLE FORWARD,

444 S, 5th Street

Louisville, KY 40202

502.773.2076



